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Low Noise Amplifier

Electrical Environmental
Frequency: 1~12GHz Operating Temperature:  -20~+60°C
Gain:  30dB min. Non-operating Temperature:  -40~+85°C
Gain Flatness:  +1dB typ.
Output Power (P1dB):  18dBm typ. Outline Drawings
Noise Figure: 2.0dB typ.
Spurious:  -60dBc max. 211571
VSWR: 1.6 typ.
we . 4-02.2[,087] 1.51059]
Voltage:  +5V DC (Outline A) j‘ rﬁ1 F
+6~15V DC (Outline B) 1 - BaND vie O
Current:  200mA typ. g 8 }
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Absolute Maximum Ratings [315) 1.7 LosgN A 18 .709] ;
RF Input Power: +5dBm 281.102]
Voltage: +7V (Outline A) Outline A
+20V (Outline B)
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RF Connectors: SMA Female i I \‘OGNDVCC O
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FLA-1000-12000-30-20 - Outline A Y- 0 0
FLA-1000-12000-30-20-1 - Outline B 127 17 1067)
Outline B
Customization is available upon request.
Unit: mm [in]
Tolerance: +0.5mm [+0.02in]
Typical Performance Curves
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2.00 2.00
1.80 1.80
g 1.60 E’ 1.60
2 5
3 140 £ 140
< o
1.20 1.20
1.00 1.00

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11

Frequency (GHz)

Freflex Inc.

12

sales@freflex.com

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Frequency (GHz)

www.freflex.com

8 9 10 11 12




0 Freflex

325

Gain vs. Frequency

320

315

Gain (dB)

31.0

30.5

30.0

19.5

Frequency (GHz)

P1dB vs. Frequency

19.0

185

18.0

P1dB (dB)

17.5

17.0

Freflex Inc.

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Frequency (GHz)

sales@freflex.com

Isolation (dB)

Noise Figure (dB)

-40.0

-42.0

-44.0

-46.0

-48.0

-50.0

2.40

2.20

1.80

1.60

1.40

Low Noise Amplifier

Isolation vs. Frequency

Frequency (GHz)

Noise Figure vs. Frequency

Frequency (GHz)

www.freflex.com




